

Case No. 20180810-SC

IN THE
UTAH SUPREME COURT

STATE OF UTAH,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

v.

ANTHONY SOTO,
Defendant/Respondent.

Brief of Petitioner

On Writ of Certiorari to the Utah Court of Appeals

Teresa Welch
Salt Lake Legal Defenders
424 East 500 South, Suite 300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

LINDSEY WHEELER (14519)
Assistant Solicitor General
SEAN D. REYES (7969)
Utah Attorney General
160 East 300 South, 6th Floor
P.O. Box 140854
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0854
Telephone: (801) 366-0180
Email: @agutah.gov

Counsel for Respondent

Counsel for Petitioner

FILED
UTAH APPELLATE COURTS

JAN 28 2019

Case No. 20180810-SC

IN THE
UTAH SUPREME COURT

STATE OF UTAH,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

v.

ANTHONY SOTO,
Defendant/Respondent.

Brief of Petitioner

On Writ of Certiorari to the Utah Court of Appeals

LINDSEY WHEELER (14519)
Assistant Solicitor General
SEAN D. REYES (7969)
Utah Attorney General
160 East 300 South, 6th Floor
P.O. Box 140854
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0854
Telephone: (801) 366-0180
Email: @agutah.gov

Teresa Welch
Salt Lake Legal Defenders
424 East 500 South, Suite 300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Counsel for Respondent

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
A. Summary of relevant facts.	4
B. Summary of proceedings and disposition of the court.	4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	10
ARGUMENT	12
I. THE REBUTTABLE PRESUMPTION OF PREJUDICE SHOULD NOT APPLY TO CONTACT BETWEEN JURORS AND COURT PERSONNEL WHO ARE UNASSOCIATED WITH THE CASE THE JURORS MUST DECIDE	12
II. THE STATE REBUTTED THE PRESUMPTION OF PREJUDICE WHERE EACH JUROR UNEQUIVOCALLY STATED THEY WERE UNAFFECTED BY THE INTERACTION AND THE TRIAL COURT GAVE A CURATIVE INSTRUCTION.....	20
CONCLUSION.....	27
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	28

ADDENDA

Addendum A:

- *State v. Soto*, 2018 UT App 147, 427 P.3d 1286

Addendum B: Trial transcript excerpt of unauthorized juror contact hearing and ruling (1020-1039)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Remmer v. United States</i> , 347 U.S. 227 (1954)	13
<i>Richardson v. Marsh</i> , 481 U.S. 200 (1987).....	24
<i>Smith v. Phillips</i> , 455 U.S. 209 (1982)	14, 23, 26
<i>United States v. Olano</i> , 507 U.S. 715 (1993).....	23, 26

STATE CASES

<i>State v. Allen</i> , 2005 UT 11, 108 P.3d 730	15, 19
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 237 P. 941 (Utah 1925).....	14
<i>State v. Calliham</i> , 2002 UT 86, 55 P.3d 573	24
<i>State v. Erikson</i> , 749 P.2d 620 (Utah 1987).....	15, 22
<i>State v. Harmon</i> , 956 P.2d 262 (Utah 1998)	24
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 2004 UT 103, 104 P.3d 1250	26
<i>State v. Hodges</i> , 517 P.2d 1322 (Utah 1974)	25
<i>State v. Maestas</i> , 560 P.2d 343 (Utah 1977).....	26
<i>State v. Maestas</i> , 2012 UT 46, 299 P.3d 892.....	23, 27
<i>State v. Menzies</i> , 889 P.2d 393 (Utah 1994)	21, 24
<i>State v. Pike</i> , 712 P.2d 277 (Utah 1985)	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Shipp</i> , 2005 UT 35, 116 P.3d 317.....	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Soto</i> , 2018 UT App 147, 427 P.3d 1286.....	<i>passim</i>
